## MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**DATE:** December 14, 2017

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #31

**Resolution File No. 17-811** 

Ordinance File No.

**COMMITTEE:** Finance and Audit

**OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S):** West

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend the BE IT RESOLVED clause and add the following BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Agreement on wages with the Milwaukee Deputy Sheriff's Association, which is incorporated herein by reference to this File No. 17-811, and hereby authorizes and directs the County Executive and the County Clerk to execute the Agreement. :and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Administration, working with the Comptroller, is hereby authorized and directed to prepare and submit appropriation transfer requests for County Board approval reflecting this agreement at a later date, if necessary.